Universal amplifier for all MICROmote® sensors*
3 digit numerical display for signal level indication
Voltage output 0...10V or current output 4...20mA
10bit resolution
Optional plug-in power supply
*excepting nanoSPOT
ANALOG AMPLIFIER V10

 CONNECTION DIAGRAM
PART DESIGNATION
ORDER EXAMPLE
Model
sensor connection
0 : M8, 3pin
  special model available on
  request
supply*
0 :  PVC-cable, 5 wire
1 :  M12, 5pin
2 :  M8, 4pin
3 :  M8, 4pin
03.2009
V10-C   I  V10-D
V10
3
2
1
4
supply
standard -00 : PVC-cable, 5wire, 2m
 brown + VDC
 white analog GND
 blue - GND
 black analog +
 pink remote teach
option -01: connector M12, 5pin
 1 (brown) + VDC
 2 (white) analog GND
 3 (blue) - GND
 4 (black)  analog +
 5 (grey) remote Teach
option -02: connector M8, 4pin
 1 (brown) + VDC
 2 (white) analog GND
 3 (blue) - GND
 4 (black)  analog +
option -03: connector M8, 4pin
 1 (brown) + VDC
 2 (white) remote teach
 3 (blue) - GND
 4 (black)  analog +
3 4
21
5